EN
 3
.2
01
.3
2/
05
.2

39
3.	 MODEL CODE
	 Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
	 For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SB330  (H)  –  32  A  1  /  112  U  –  330  A  050
Series
Type code
No details = standard
H	 =	 high flow
N	 =	 flow-optimised valve, fluid side
A	 =	 shock absorber 1)
P	 =	 pulsation damper 2)
B	 =	 bladder top-repairable
E	 =	 bladder with foam filling
DA	 =	 bladder integrity system, industry version (others on request)
L	 =	 light-weight
Combinations must be agreed with HYDAC.
Nominal volume [l]
Fluid port
A	 =	 standard connection, thread with internal seal face
F	 =	 flange connection
C	 =	 valve mounting with screws on underside
E	 =	 sealing surfaces on front interface (e.g. for thread M50x1.5 – valve)
G	 =	 external thread
S	 =	 special connection, to customer specification
Gas side connection
1	 =	 standard design (see section 4.1.8)
2	 =	 back-up version3)
3	 =	 gas valve 7/8-14UNF with M8 internal thread
4	 =	 gas valve 7/8-14UNF with gas valve connection 5/8-18UNF
5	 =	 gas valve M50x1.5 in accumulators smaller than 50 l
6	 =	 7/8-14UNF gas valve
7	 =	 M28x1.5 gas valve
8	 =	 M16x1.5 gas valve (with M14x1.5 bore in gas valve)
9	 =	 special gas valve, to customer specification
Material code (MC)
Dependent on operating medium
Standard design= 112 for mineral oils
Others on request
Fluid port
1	 =	 carbon steel
2	 =	 high tensile steel
3	 =	 stainless steel 4)
6	 =	 low temperature steel
Accumulator shell
0	 =	 plastic coated (internally)
1	 =	 carbon steel
2	 =	 chemically nickel-plated (internal coating)
4	 =	 stainless steel 4)
6	 =	 low temperature steel
Accumulator bladder 5)
2	 =	 NBR 6)
3	 =	 ECO
4	 =	 IIR
5	 =	 NBR 6)
6	 =	 FKM
7	 =	 other
9	 =	 NBR 6)
Certification code
U	 =	 European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
For others, see section 2.5.
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Connection, fluid side
Thread, codes for fluid port: A, C, E, G
A	 =	 thread to ISO228 (BSP)
B	 =	 thread to DIN13 or ISO965/1 (metric)
C	 =	 thread to ANSI B1.1 (UN..-2B seal in acc. with SAE J 514)
D	 =	 thread to ANSI B1.20.1 (NPT)
S	 =	 special thread, to customer specification
Flange, codes for fluid port: F
A	 =	 EN 1092-1 welding neck flange
B	 =	 flange ASME B16.5
C	 =	 SAE flange 3000 psi
D	 =	 SAE flange 6000 psi
S	 =	 special flange, to customer specification
Pre-charge pressure p0 [bar] at 20 °C, must be stated clearly, if required!
1)	See catalogue section Bladder accumulators Low pressure, No. 3.202

59
3.	 MODEL CODE
	 Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
	 For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SK350  –  20  /  2212  U  –  350  AAG  –  VA  –  18  A  –  1 –  050
Series
Nominal volume [l]
Material and piston code (MC)
Dependent on operating fluid
Standard design = 2212 for mineral oil
Others on request
Piston design (see section 1.2.1)
Piston material
1	 =	 aluminium
2	 =	 carbon steel
3	 =	 stainless steel 1)
Material of cylinder and end cap
1	 =	 carbon steel
2	 =	 carbon steel with surface protection
3	 =	 stainless steel 1)
6	 =	 carbon steel (low temperature)
Material of sealing system, including piston seal
2	 =	 NBR 2) / PTFE compound
5	 =	 NBR 2) / PTFE compound
6	 =	 FKM / PTFE compound
8	 =	 NBR 2) / PUR
9	 =	 special qualities
Certification code
U	 =	 European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
For others, see section 2.6.
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Fluid port
Type of connection (see Table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see Tables 2 + 3)
Size of connection (see Tables 4 + 5)
Gas-side connection or gas valve
Type of connection (see Table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see Tables 2 + 3)
(no letter required for connection type V)
Size of connection (see Table 4, 5 + 6)
Piston diameter
04	 =	   40 mm
05	 =	   50 mm
06	 =	   60 mm
08	 =	   80 mm
10	 =	 100 mm
12	 =	 125 mm
15	 =	 150 mm
18	 =	 180 mm
20	 =	 200 mm
25	 =	 250 mm
31	 =	 310 mm
35	 =	 355 mm
49	 =	 490 mm
54	 =	 540 mm
61	 =	 610 mm
Additional equipment 3)
Detailed technical data on request,
see flyer “Monitoring equipment for hydraulic accumulators”, No. 3.506
A	 =	 electrical limit switch –   35 mm stroke
B	 =	 electrical limit switch – 200 mm stroke
C	 =	 electrical limit switch – 500 mm stroke
E..	 =	 other electrical limit switch, fixed or adjustable
K	 =	 protruding piston rod
L	 =	 linear position measurement system
LA	 =	 laser linear position measurement system
M	 =	 magnetic flap indication
S	 =	 cable tension measurement system
UP..	=	 piston position switch (e.g. UP2 = 2 position switches)
W	 =	 limit switch with linear position measurement system
Safety equipment 3)
1	 =	 burst disc (please give nominal pressure and temperature)
2	 =	 gas safety valve